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AN ACT to amend and reenact article two, chapter six of the 

code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty­

one, as last amended, by adding thereto a new section, to 

be designated section ten-a, relating to additional bonds 

of county clerks. 

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia: 

That article two, chapter six of the code of West Virginia, 

one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as last amended, be 

amended and reenacted, by adding thereto a new section, to 

be designated section ten-a, to read as follows: 
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Section 10-a. Additional Bonds of County Clerks. The 

2 official bond provided for in section ten of this article, 

3 relating to county clerks, shall be deemed to apply only 

4 to collection of local fees. The state auditor, on behalf of 

5 the general school fund, and the state conservation com-

6 missioner, on behalf of the state conservation commis-

7 sion, shall require from the county clerk of any county 

8 such additional bonds as are deemed necessary, and in 

9 such amounts as are deemed adequate to protect the 

10 general school funds and the state conservation funds in 

11 the hands of such clerk. The auditor and the state con-

12 servation commissioner shall require corporate surety 

13 bonds and pay the necessary premiums from the said 

14 general school fund and the said state conservation fund 

15 on said additional bonds, but the amount of such ad-

16 ditional bonds shall not exceed the amount of the state 

17 funds handled by such clerk during the preceding fiscal 

18 year. 






